Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark C. Palmer, Travis G. Baldwin, Curt D. Croley, Michael A. Kaminsky, Alexander R. Spiro	Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.		
	Internal Address; Motorola Solutions Inc., Law Dept.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Rd., IL01-3rd Floor		
Execution Date(s) Jan. 7, Jan. 12, Jan. 25, Feb. 22, 2010			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumburg		
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:60196		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60196		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/352,628  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Motorola Solutions, Inc., Law Dept.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road, IL01 - 3rd Fl.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Schaumburg	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>L</u> Zip:60196	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:	•		
Fax Number: 847-576-3750	b. Deposit Account Number 502117		
Email Address: <u>USAdocketing@motorplasoluk@ns.com</u>	Authorized User Name Michael J. Giannetta		
9. Signature: Mahal 9	th 2/15/2011		
Signature	Date		
Michael J. Giannetta	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	anear, anachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025803 FRAME: 0394

FEB. 15. 2011 1:18PM SYMBOL LEGAL, 12:43:43 PM PAGE 4/004 FNO. 1447vexP. 5

TO:SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMPANY:ATT: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

FEB. 22. 2010 12:01PM

SYMBOL LEGA /22/2010 700429901

NO.	0966	р	1
110.	V 2 U U	1.	- 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Places record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(iee)     Mark C. Pelmer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Travis G. Baldwin	Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	
Curt D. Croley Michael A. Kaminsky	Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator	
Alekander R. Opiro Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	······································	
Execution Date(s) Jan. 7, Jan. 12, Jan. 25, Feb. 22, 2010	Street Address; 1303 East Algonquin Road	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumburg	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State; IL	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:80196	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc. nternal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name;Symbol Technologies, Inc. Internal Address;ATT; Patent Administrator treet Address; 1803 East Algonquin Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name;Symbol Technologies, Inc. Internal Address;ATT; Patent Administrator Itreet Address; 1303 East Algonquin Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator  treet Address: 1803 East Algonquin Road  ity: Schaumburg  itie: IL Zip:60196	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name;Symbol Technologies, Inc. Internal Address;ATT; Patent Administrator Itreet Address; 1303 East Algonquin Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator  treet Address: 1803 East Algonquin Road  ity: Schaumburg  itie: IL Zip:60196	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502117	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name; Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address; ATT; Patent Administrator  treet Address; 1303 East Algonquin Road  ity; Schaumburg  ate; IL Zip; 80126	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator  treet Address: 1803 East Algonquin Road  ity: Schaumburg  ste:IL Zip:60196  ax Number: 647-576-3750	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 802117  Authorized User Name Bartholomew J. Divita	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name; Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address; ATT; Patent Administrator  treet Address; 1803 East Algonquin Road  ity; Schaumburg  site; IL Zip; 60196  none Number; 647-576-3750  mail Address; docksting Asigmalgrais.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502117	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator  Itraet Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road  Ity: Schaumburg  Stet:IL Zip:60196  Take: Number: 647-576-2760  Take: Address: docksting & Stamplyrols.com  Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 802117  Authorized User Name Bartholomew J. Divita	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (574) 273-0140, or shalled to: Mail Stop Azalgament Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alazandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025803 FRAME: 0395

.

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARK C. PALMER of Bay Shore, TRAVIS G. BALDWIN of Dix Hills, CURT D. CROLEY of Stony Brook, MICHAEL A. KAMINSKY of Baldwin, and ALEXANDER R. SPIRO of Astoria, all of New York have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Holtsville, State of New York, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain ornamental designs relating to improvements in MOBILE COMPUTER (Docket No.SBL08978), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on December 23, 2009 and granted Serial No. 29/352,628 executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Design Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Design Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Design Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for Design Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Design Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Design Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and benefit of SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Design Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

SBL08978

We covenant with SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

MARK C. PALMER

1/ZS/Zale

STATE OF NEW YORK )

: ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this 25 day of TANUARY, 2010, before me personally came MARK C. PALMER to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DONNA LARSCHAN
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 01LA4898345
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 15, 20

Notary Rublic

TRAVIS G. BALDWIN

DATE

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this 22nd day of kbruary, 2010, before me personally came TRAVIS G. BALDWIN to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

MELANIE MARTINEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6064389
Qualified in Suffolk County
Term Expires September 24, 20

SBL08978

PATENT REEL: 025803 FRAME: 0397

CURT D. CROLEY	Y

01/07/10

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this 7<sup>7</sup> day of Januard, 2010, before me personally came CURT D. CROLEY to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DONNA LARSCHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LA4898345
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 15, 20//

Notary Public

MICHAEL A. KAMINSK

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this 7 day of Jan v Any, 2010, before me personally came MICHAEL A. KAMINSKY to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DONNA LARSCHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LA4898345
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 15, 20

Notary Public

SBL08978

ALEXANDER R. SPIRO

- 1/12/10

STATE OF NEW YORK

: \$\$.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me personally came ALEXANDER G. SPIRO to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DONNA LARSCHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LA4898345
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 15, 20

SBL08978

PATENT REEL: 025803 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 02/15/2011**